Current portion of long term loan 10.74% 300,000 -   300,000 -   -   -   300,000
Short term loan 10.84% -   -   -   32,748 -   32,748 32,748
Unclaimed dividend 409,623 -   409,623 -   -   -   409,623
Trade and other payables -   -   -   238,521 -   238,521 238,521

709,623 900,000 1,609,623 271,269 -   271,269 1,880,892

(703,185) (900,000) (1,603,185) (27,946) 4,461 (23,485) (1,626,670)

2018

 Sub total

2019

Interest Rates

Interest / mark-up bearing Non-interest / mark-up bearing

TotalMaturity
upto one

year

Maturity
after one

year
 Sub total

Maturity
upto one

year

Maturity
after one

year
------------------------------------------------------------(Rupees in '000)------------------------------------------------------------

 Sub totalInterest Rates

Interest / mark-up bearing Non-interest / mark-up bearing

TotalMaturity
upto one

year

Maturity
after one

year
 Sub total

Maturity
upto one

year

Maturity
after one

year
------------------------------------------------------------(Rupees in '000)------------------------------------------------------------

Increase Decrease

As at December 31, 2019
Cash flow sensitivity - variable rate financial instruments (2,689)   2,689

As at December 31, 2018
Cash flow sensitivity - variable rate financial instruments (637)   637

(Rupees in '000)

Impact on unconsolidated
statement of profit or loss

2019 8,305   10% increase 9,136   831   831
10% decrease 7,475   (831)   (831)

------------------------------------------------------------------ (Rupees in '000) ------------------------------------------------------------------

Hypothetical
increase /

(decrease) in total
comprehensive

income

Fair value Hypothetical
price change

Estimated fair
value after

hypothetical
change in

prices

Hypothetical
increase /

(decrease) in
shareholders'

equity

2018 9,077   10% increase 9,985   908   908
10% decrease 8,169   (908)   (908)

IGI Holdings Limited

64
Annual Report 2019

65

 (ii) Liquidity risk

[…]

On adoption of IFRS 16, the Group has recognised liabilities in respect of leases which had previously been classified as

operating leases under IAS 17 except for certain short term leases in accordance with IFRS 16. These liabilities were initially
measured at the present value of the remaining lease payments, discounted using the Group companies' incremental
weighted average borrowing rate ranging from 10.55% and 12.80% per annum as of January 1, 2019. The lease liability is
subsequently measured at amortised cost using the effective interest rate method. The adoption of IFRS 16 had no impact
on the prior year balances as all the leases of the Group entered in prior years were short term in nature. The current year
impact of IFRS 16 mainly represents effect of long term rental arrangements entered into during the current year.

 On adoption of IFRS 16, the associated right-of-use assets were measured at the amount equal to the lease liability, adjusted

by the amount of prepaid lease payments recognised in the consolidated statement of financial position immediately before
the date of initial application.

As at
December

31, 2018 (as
previously

stated)

Change
As at

January 1,
2019

Impact on consolidated statement of financial position
Investments -  'Available for sale' 71,316,235 (71,316,235) -
Investments -  'At fair value through other comprehensive income' -   (71,382,804) (71,382,804)

Impact on consolidated statement of changes in equity
Unappropriated profit 9,625,831 10,797 9,636,628
Surplus on remeasurement of available for sale investments 34,138,760 (34,138,760) -
Surplus on remeasurement of financial assets at fair value

 through other comprehensive income -   34,180,053 34,180,053

---------------------- (Rupees. in '000) ----------------------

4.2.1 Impact of IFRS 16

Motor vehicles - leased*   140,213   (140,213)   -
Right-of-use assets   -   140,213   140,213

---------------------- (Rupees. in '000) ----------------------

December
31, 2018 Change January 1,

2019

 The right-of-use assets recognised subsequent to the adoption are measured based on the initial amount of the lease liability

[…]

monitoring exposure in quoted equity and debt securities and implementing the strict discipline in internal risk management
and investment policies.

 The carrying value of investments subject to price risk are based on quoted market prices as of the reporting date except for

investments in associates which are carried under equity method of accounting.

 Market prices are subject to fluctuation and consequently the amount realised in the subsequent sale of an investment may

significantly differ from the reported market value. Furthermore, amount realised in the sale of a particular security may be
affected by the relative quantity of the security being sold. The Group has no significant concentration of price risk.

 Sensitivity analysis

 The table below summarises the Group's price risk as of December 31, 2019 and 2018 and shows the effects of a

hypothetical 10% increase and a 10% decrease in market prices as at the year end. The selected hypothetical change does
not reflect what could be considered to be the best or worst case scenarios. Indeed, results could be worse in Group's
investment portfolio because of the nature of markets. The impact of hypothetical change would be as follows:

Increase Decrease

As at December 31, 2019

Cash flow sensitivity - variable rate financial liabilities (42,423)   42,423

Cash flow sensitivity - variable rate financial assets 161,191   (161,191)

As at December 31, 2018

Cash flow sensitivity - variable rate financial liabilities (35,135)   35,135

Cash flow sensitivity - variable rate financial assets 133,064   (133,064)

Impact on statement of

(Rupees in '000)
 (ii) Liquidity risk

 Liquidity risk is the risk that the Group will encounter difficulty in meeting obligations associated with its financial liabilities.

To guard against the risk, the Group maintains balance of cash and other equivalents and readily marketable securities. The
maturity profile of assets and liabilities are also monitored to ensure that adequate liquidity is maintained. All financial
liabilities of the Group are short term in nature.

 Liquidity risk is the risk that the Group may not be able to generate sufficient cash resources to settle its obligations in full as